Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
O&D TRADING LIMITED		106/01/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED	
Street Address:	COMPASS POINT, 79-87 KINGSTON ROAD, STAINES	
City:	MIDDLESEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW18 1DT	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357828	INNOVENE
Registration Number:	2383495	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(888) 287-5704 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-842-8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSONMOHECK.COM

Correspondent Name: Penny R. Slicer

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 803912-0013

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900064118

REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0806

TRADEMARK

Name:				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 3:				
Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PENNY R. SLICER			
Signature:	/penny r slicer/			
Date:	12/06/2006			
Total Attachments: 1				

source=Change of Name from O&D Trading Limited to Innovene Europe Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0807



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 5310655

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

O & D TRADING LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED

RECORDED: 12/06/2006

Given at Companies House, London, the 1st June 2005



TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0808